

Date: 12/08/2023

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 531082

Symbol : ALANKIT

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended on 30th June, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published on August 12th, 2023 in following newspapers pertaining to unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023:

- 1. Financial Express in English ; and**
- 2. Haribhoomi in Hindi.**

This is for your information and records

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For ALANKIT LIMITED

ANKIT AGARWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01191951

Enclosures: As stated above

HELPAE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office : S-191/C, 3rd Floor, Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092
CIN:L51909DL1982PLC014434 Website: www.helpagefinlease.com
Ph. No.: +91-11-22481711 Fax No.: +91-11-22481711

Statement of unaudited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (In Rs.)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	6,503,672	6,977,049	7,005,865	28,016,968
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,118,061	1,644,818	1,215,025	6,086,397
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,118,061	1,644,818	1,215,025	6,086,397
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
-Basic	0.11	0.17	0.12	0.61
-Diluted	0.11	0.17	0.12	0.61

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.helpagefinlease.com.
2. The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11/08/2023.

For Helpage Finlease Limited
Sd/-
Sidharth Goyal
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 11, 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LTD

Regd. Office : Flat NO. 201, 8-B, Oasis Tower, New Navratan Complex, Bhuwana, Udaipur-313001 (Rajasthan)
Corporate Office : S-4, Second Floor, Pankaj Central Market, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, New Delhi-110092
CIN: L17118RJ1983PLC002658, Website: www.rpsl.co.in, Tel. No: 011-41326013, E-mail: investors@rpsl.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	5.00	4.50	4.50	18.08
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.70	0.34
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.70	0.34
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.65	0.29
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
6 Equity Share Capital	1,618.93	1,618.93	1,618.93	1,618.93
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(1,779.64)
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00
2. Diluted:	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the Company www.rpsl.co.in and Website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com
2. The above results duly approved by Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th August, 2023
3. Previous year/Quarter figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

By order of Board
Sd/-
B.R. Goyal
Chairman
DIN: 01659855

Date : 11.08.2023
Place : New Delhi

NEERAJ PAPER MARKETING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 218-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, PLOT NO. 2, Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: cs@neerajpaper.com; Website: www.neerajpaper.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)			
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
		3 months	3 months	3 months	12 months
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	3372.80	6432.99	4931.61	21992.07	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.59	24.56	8.43	72.64	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.59	24.56	8.43	72.64	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.17	15.95	4.47	51.51	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.17	15.95	8.78	55.82	
6 Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) on yearly basis	-	-	-	1610.86	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	0.09	0.14	0.04	0.47	
2. Diluted:	0.09	0.14	0.04	0.47	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30/06/2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.neerajpaper.com.
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 11.08.2023 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Goel
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00200527

Place : Delhi
Date : 11.08.2023

KALPA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, 984, Pocket C, IFC Ghazipur, Delhi - 110 096 IN
Email ID: info@kalpacommercial.in, Website: www.kalpacommercial.in

Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2023		March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	0.88	52.98	2505.01	3373.11	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1025	1025	1025	1025	
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations					
(a) Basic:	-0.03	-2.99	-0.02	-22.40	
(b) Diluted:	-0.03	-2.99	-0.02	-22.40	

Notes:
1. The above result has been approved by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors of the Company August 11, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website.

By order of the Board
For Kalpa Commercial Ltd.
Sd/-
Mukul Jindal
Wholesale Director
DIN: 02729270

Date: August 11, 2023
Place: Delhi

NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 23, Motia Khan, Pani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 North East DL 110055 IN
E-mail id: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Contact no: 011-68888824;

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	2,562.37	3,242.81	2,360.54	11,045.97	
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(269.16)	399.20	25.51	19.17	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(267.13)	408.94	24.98	27.30	
6 Equity Share Capital	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4584.68	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	
2. Diluted :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.kothariyeast.in) and the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pramod Kumar Kothari
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11.08.2023

OCTAVIUS PLANTATIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: E-40/3, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-2 NEW DELHI, 110020
CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018466, Website : www.octaviusplantations.com, Email : csdelhi@octavius.n

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

SL NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Un Audited	Audited	Un- Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	396.95	1135.54	551.77	2223.19	
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-)	300	300	300	300	
7 Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.70	0.34	1.11	6.31	

NOTE: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company's website at (www.octaviusplantations.com)

By order of the Board
For Octavius Plantations Ltd.
Sd/-) Raj Kumar Jain
Whole Time Director,
DIN : 03505168

Place: Delhi
Date: 11-08-2023

**NEW LOOK BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED**

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ANSAL PHALAK INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)
(CIN : U70100DL2010PTC208167)
First Floor, The Great Eastern Centre, 70, Nehru Place, Behind IFCI Tower, New Delhi 110019

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON THE 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Particulars	Rs. In lacs			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	775.78	7,452.29	10,428.10	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(132.29)	2,064.14	(203.80)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(132.29)	2,064.14	(203.80)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(183.11)	1,619.54	(704.97)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(183.11)	1,619.54	(704.97)	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	11.37	14.79	11.37	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13,609.41	19,905.18	13,792.52	
8 Securities Premium Account	18,198.07	21,986.20	18,198.07	
9 Net worth (excluding DRR of Rs. 1502.45)	12,106.96	18,417.53	12,301.45	
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	Nil	Nil	Nil	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
12 Debt Equity Ratio	0.27	0.33	0.26	
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(161.05)	1,094.79	(620.05)	
2. Diluted:	(161.05)	1,094.79	(620.05)	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,502.45	1,502.45	1,502.45	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(75.79)	1.77	0.32	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(51.18)	5.81	0.93	

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of SEBI Circular (CIR/MD/DF/169/2016) dated August 10, 2016. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.newlookdevelopers.com
(b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange, BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL https://www.newlookdevelopers.com/investors/
(c) The above results of the Company have been Audited by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued an unqualified audit opinion on the same.
(d) - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted (if any) in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
(e) - The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
New Look Builders and Developers Private Limited
Piyush Kumar Gupta
Director
DIN- 07772976

Date: 11.08.2023
Place: New Delhi

INTEGRA ESSENTIA LIMITED

Reg Office: 902, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Cyber Plaza - 110034
Netaji Subhash Place, North West, New Delhi, India - 110034
Website: www.integraessentia.com; E-mail ID: csig2021@gmail.com

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING & BOOK CLOSURE

Notice is hereby given that the 16th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the members of **Integra Essentia Limited** will be held on **Monday, September, 2023 at 11:30 A.M.** through Video Conferencing/ Other Audio-Visual Means (VC/OAVM) facility, in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), General Circular Nos.14/2020 and 17/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and April 13, 2020 respectively, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, and General Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 and SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars"), to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of 16th AGM.

Pursuant to the said Circulars, the Company has sent the Notice of 16th AGM along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2022-23 on Friday, August 11, 2023 through electronic mode to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/depository participant(s). These documents are also available on the Company's website at www.integraessentia.com. Also, in compliance with Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members will remain closed from Tuesday, August 29, 2023 to Monday, September 4, 2023 (both days inclusive). Pursuant to provisions of section 108 of the Act read with rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 9 December, 2020, members holding shares in physical or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date, i.e., August 25, 2023, may cast their vote electronically on the business as set out in the Notice of 16th AGM through e-voting platform. The detailed procedure/instructions for e-voting are contained in the Notice of 16th AGM.

In this regard, the members are hereby further notified that:

- The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means in the general meeting is August 25, 2023.
- The remote e-voting period will commence from Friday, September 1, 2023 at 09:00 A.M. and ends on Sunday, September 3, 2023 at 05:00 P.M. (IST). Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the aforesaid period.
- The persons who have acquired shares and have become member of the Company after the dispatch of notice may obtain the login ID and password from NSDL.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the general meeting.
- Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend/participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility, but shall not be allowed to cast their votes again at the AGM.
- The manner of registration of email addresses of those members whose email addresses are not registered with the Company/RTA/DP is available in the AGM Notice.
- The details of Scrutinizer and procedure for Speaker Registration are provided in the AGM Notice.

If you have any queries or issues regarding attending AGM & e-voting from the e-Voting System, or facing any technical issue in login before / during the AGM can contact NSDL helpdesk by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call at toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30

For Integra Essentia Limited
Pankaj Kumar Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

मुख्यमंत्री योगी आदित्यनाथ ने कहा- 2024 में समाजवादी पार्टी का खाता भी नहीं खुलने वाला

इशारों में विपक्ष से बोले 2027 और 2032 में भी बनेगी भाजपा की सरकार

एजेसी | लखनऊ

खास बातें

- सपा के शासन में जन्माष्टमी महोत्सव व कावड़ियों पर लगा दिया था बैन
- शिवपाल सिंह यादव को बीच में रखकर योगी ने विस में तीखे व्यंग्य बाण छोड़े



हम तो नदी के रूप में करते हैं सांड की पूजा

अखिलेश यादव पर हमला बोलते हुए सीएम ने कहा कि तुम्हारे पांव के नीचे कोई जमीन नहीं... कमाल ये है कि फिर भी तुम्हें यकीन नहीं। योगी ने अखिलेश को जवाब देते हुए कहा कि जिन सांड की बात आप कर रहे हैं। यही सांड आपके समय में बूढ़खाने में होते थे। हमारे समय में ये किसान पशुधन का पाट बने हैं। सांड के मुद्दे पर बोलते हुए सीएम योगी ने आगे कहा कि हम तो नदी के रूप में उसकी पूजा करते हैं। शिवपाल जी क्या आप नदी के रूप में पूजा नहीं करते? सीएम ने फिर कहा- शिवपाल जी आपकी कौमत्त यह लोग कभी नहीं समझ पाएंगे। आपके साथ अन्याय हुआ है।

इंसेफेलाइटिस को खत्म कर दिया

सीएम योगी ने एन्सेफेलाइटिस के खाल पर कहा कि समाजवादी पार्टी को उत्तर प्रदेश में चार बार सीएम के रूप में काम करने का मौका मिला। आपने इतने समय तक क्या किया? आपको इसका कोई समाधान नहीं मिला। मुझे आपको यह बताते हुए गर्व हो रहा है कि हमने पहले कार्यकाल में ही इंसेफेलाइटिस को खत्म कर दिया है।

स्टाटर हाउस बंद होने से सपा परेशान

योगी आदित्यनाथ ने कहा कि आपने तो कावड़ियों को बैन कर दिया था। जन्माष्टमी महोत्सव को बैन कर दिया गया था। जब मैं आया तो मैंने पूछा कि जन्माष्टमी पर क्या है। तब बताया गया बैन किया गया। तब मैंने कहा जन्माष्टमी सभी थायों और जेल में धूमधाम से मनाया जाएगा। इनकी परेशानी सांड से नहीं इलाजाल स्टार्टर हाउस बंद होने से है।

शिवपाल को योगी की सलाह

इसके पहले सपा अध्यक्ष और नेता विरोधी दल अखिलेश यादव ने करीब एक घंटे चार मिनट तक सरकार पर जमकर हमला बोला था। उन्होंने बिजली, पानी, सड़क, किसान, छुट्टा जानवर सहित कई मुद्दे उठाए थे, जिनका सीएम योगी ने एक-एक कर जवाब दिया। सीएम के विश्वास पर अखिलेश रहे। उन्होंने शिवपाल सिंह यादव को बीच में रखकर तीखे व्यंग्य बाण छोड़ने में कोई कसर नहीं रखी। सीएम ने कहा कि आपकी कौमत्त यह लोग नहीं समझेंगे। आपके प्रति हमारी बहुत सख्त नीति है। आपके साथ अन्याय हुआ है। हम जानते हैं। 2024 में सपा का खाता भी नहीं खुलने वाला है। चाचा अमी से रास्ता तय कर लो।

बुलंदशहर में ट्रक ने बस में मारी टक्कर चार की मौत

बुलंदशहर में बुलंदशहर में बड़ा हादसा हो गया। एनएच 91 पर रोडवेज बस को ट्रक ने टक्कर मार दी। भीषण हादसे में चार लोगों की मौत पर ही मौत हो गई। जो से अधिक यात्री घायल हैं। इनमें कई की हालत गंभीर है। घटना की जानकारी मिलते ही आला अधिकांश मौके पर पहुंचे और घायलों को एम्बुलेंस से अस्पताल भेजा। हादसे का शिकार बस सहायबाद डिपो की है।

पेज एक का शेष

प्रधानमंत्री आज सागर...

हेलिपेड पहुंचकर संत रविदास मंदिर का भव्य भूमिपूजन करेंगे। प्रधानमंत्री वहां से दोपहर 2.25 बजे दाना कार्यक्रम स्थल के लिए रवाना होंगे। प्रधानमंत्री के साथ राज्यपाल मंगुभाई पटेल, मुख्यमंत्री चौहान व केंद्रीय मंत्री तथा सागर जिले के तीनों मंत्री गोपाल भागवत, भूपेंद्र सिंह व गोविंद सिंह राजपूत मंच साझा करेंगे। खजुराहो में बृजेंद्र प्रताप सिंह को मिनिस्टर इन वेटिंग नामित किया गया है। जबकि बड़ामा में विजय शाह व दाना में गोपाल भागवत सभा स्थल पर बतौर मिनिस्टर इन वेटिंग अगवानी करेंगे।

प्रधानमंत्री की सुरक्षा में 5 हजार जवान: वरें के दौरान सुरक्षा के लिए 5 हजार पुलिस के जवान तैनात रहेंगे। इनमें से कुछ जवान सादी वर्दी में रहेंगे। इसी तरह दाना सभा स्थल पर प्रशासन ने 1.25 लाख लोगों के हिसाब से इंतजाम किए हैं। इस कार्यक्रम में 5 हजार संतों को आमंत्रित किया गया है। सभा स्थल पर आम लोगों की एंट्री के लिए 7 गेट बनाए गए हैं। सभा स्थल पर 5 लेयर में सिक्योरिटी और 2 लेयर की फेंसिंग रहेगी। बड़ामा के आसपास के क्षेत्रों में सघन चेकिंग की जा रही है। इसके लिए जंगल में सर्चिंग करने के लिए स्पेशल टीम बुलाई गई है। फोरलेन रोड पर मालश्रीन तक पेट्रोलिंग की जा रही है। कार्यक्रम स्थलों पर ड्रोन के माध्यम से लगातार नजर रखी जाएगी।

2475 करोड़ से अधिक...

एन ट्रेन की गति में सुधार करने में भी मदद करेगी। प्रधानमंत्री 1580 करोड़ रु. से अधिक की लागत से जिन दो सड़क परियोजनाओं का शिलान्यास करेगे उनमें मोरीकोरी-विदिशा-हिजोतिया को जोड़ने वाली एक चार-लेन सड़क परियोजना और एक सड़क परियोजना शामिल है, जो हिजोतिया को मेहलुवा से जोड़ने का कार्य करेगी। इससे इस क्षेत्र में ट्रांसपोर्टेशन के साथ-साथ व्यापार और रोजगार में भी वृद्धि होगी।

डीएम ने हमें गिना नहीं तो कैसे पूरी हो गई जातीय गणना?

सवाल के घेरे में नीतीश सरकार का डीएम प्रोजेक्ट

पटना। बिहार में भले ही प्रशासन जातीय गणना 100 फीसदी पूरी होने का दावा कर रहा हो, लेकिन जनता का कहना है कि जाति आधारित सर्वे में उनकी गिनती तो हुई ही नहीं है। जिन्हें पहले राउंड में गिना गया, उन्हें दूसरे राउंड में छोड़ दिया गया। शिकायतें सामने आने के बाद अब नीतीश सरकार जातीय गणना में छूटे हुए लोगों के लिए माॅप अप राउंड पर विचार कर रही है। दिलचस्प बात यह है कि सभी 38 जिलों के डीएम जो कि जगनाणा अधिकारी भी हैं, उन्होंने सरकार की नोएड एजेंसी और सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग को लिखित घोषणा करके बता दिया है, कि जाति समेत 17 सूत्री सामाजिक-आर्थिक संकेतकों का काम अपने-अपने जिलों में पूरा कर लिया गया है।



जैन ज्यूअर्स लिमिटेड				
पंजी. कार्यालय : ई-5, राउज एक्सटेंशन, गाँव-11, नई दिल्ली-110049 CIN: L74990DL1999PLC036862 Email: ID@jainjewellers.com IN PHONES: 011-26524116, 011-228259288, FAX: 011-41640689				
30 जून 2023 को समाप्त प्रथम तिमाही हेतु अंशिक रिजल्ट				
स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार				
(प्रति शेयर बेंडा को छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)				
विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून 2023	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2023	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2023	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2023
	अंशिक	अंशिक	अंशिक	अंशिक
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	2275.46	1644.57	6723.21	6723.21
कर से पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	183.62	5.03	441.48	441.48
कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	115.84	58.80	342.15	342.15
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु निहित लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	355.00	355.00	355.00	2575.80
इन्विस्टी शेयर कैपिटल पुनर्गठन रिजर्व को छोड़कर रिजर्व (पूर्ववर्ती लेखा वर्ष के अनुरूप)				
अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 10 प्रत्येक के) (निरंतर और अनिंतर प्रचालन हेतु) :				
1. बेसिक	3.26	1.66	9.64	9.64
2. डायल्यूटेड	3.26	1.66	9.64	9.64

टिप्पणी : 1. उपरोक्त सेबी (एसबीआईएन) नियमों, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत एम्प्लॉयड्स आर्टिकल के पास दायर किये गये 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त प्रथम तिमाही और तीन माह हेतु अंशिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सार है। 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप एम्प्लॉयड्स वेबसाइट (www.mylisting.mseai.in) पर और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.rkjewellers.in) पर उपलब्ध है। 2. उपरोक्त अंशिक वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा कर ली गई थी और 11 अगस्त 2023 को आयोजित इसकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये।

जैन ज्यूअर्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./- राकेश शर्मा
डीआरईएन : 00122870 प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 11 अगस्त, 2023

1200 करोड़ के एथेनाल प्लांट का करेंगे शिलान्यास

गोरखपुर। सीएम योगी आदित्यनाथ शनिवार को दो दिनों के दौरे पर गोरखपुर आएंगे। सीएम यहां शनिवार को एथेनाल प्लांट का शिलान्यास करेंगे। जबकि, रविवार को सीएम योगी बड़े वेयरहाउस का उद्घाटन करेंगे। यह दोनों निवेश निजी क्षेत्र के हैं। दोनों परियोजना में 1230 करोड़ रुपए का निवेश हुआ है। इससे करीब 3 हजार लोगों को रोजगार मिलेगा।

निजी क्षेत्र के निवेशकों का उत्साह बढ़ाने सीएम योगी शनिवार को गोरखपुर औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण (गोडा) क्षेत्र में आएंगे। वे गोडा सेक्टर 26 में मेसर्स केयान डिस्टलरीज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड की बॉटलिंग यूनिट का शिलान्यास करेंगे।

रविवार को वेयरहाउस का उद्घाटन करेंगे सीएम

वहीं, रविवार को मुख्यमंत्री योगी आदित्यनाथ मोतीराम अड्डा में मेसर्स श्री एकोसिस्ट्स की तरफ से बनाए गए वेयरहाउस का उद्घाटन भी करेंगे। श्री एकोसिस्ट्स के योगेश मणि त्रिपाठी और बृजेश मणि त्रिपाठी ने बताया, उत्तर प्रदेश वेयरहाउसिंग एंड लॉजिस्टिक्स कॉर्पोरेशन 2022 से प्रेरित होकर यह वेयरहाउसिंग 1.23 लाख वर्गफुट में बनाया गया है। इसका एमओयू ग्लोबल इन्वेस्टर्स समिट में हस्ताक्षरित किया गया था। वेयरहाउसिंग की इस परियोजना में 30 करोड़ रुपए का निवेश किया गया है। इससे करीब एक हजार लोगों के रोजगार का मार्ग प्रशस्त होगा।

हरियाणा सरकार निविदा सूचना					
क्र. सं.	विवरण/क्र. सं.	कार्य सूचना विवरण का नाम	बुद्धि को तिथि बंद होने की तिथि (समय)	मौल्य/ईएमडी (रु.)	वेब/निविदा/संपर्क जानकारी
1	नगर निगम हिसार	गाँव नं. 14, एम.सी. हिसार में सेक्टर-13, पार्ट-I और II में नीजुदा विट्टिम रोड्स की विशेष मरम्मत / अपग्रेडेशन + 2 कार्य।	बंद होने की तिथि 07.09.2023	981.43 लाख	https://etenders.hry.nic.in/01662-237001/sarniksh@gmail.com
2	नगर निगम हिसार	सेक्टर 9-11, गाँव नं. 12 और 14 हिसार में नीजुदा विट्टिम रोड्स की विशेष मरम्मत अपग्रेडेशन हेतु कक्षा लागू आकलन।	बंद होने की तिथि 11.09.2023	409.73 लाख	https://etenders.hry.nic.in/01662-237001/sarniksh@gmail.com

अधिक जानकारी हेतु कृपया पधारें : www.haryanaeprocurement.gov.in or www.etenders.hry.nic.in
संबन्धित विज्ञापन सं. - 13/2024/40/20168/1/88/7 दि. 11.08.23

F MEC INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED				
Registered Office: 908, 9 th Floor, Mercantile House, 15, K.G. Marg, New Delhi, Delhi-110001, India Website: www.fmecinternational.com, Email: fmeinternational@gmail.com, finance@fmeinternational.com, Contact: 011-49954225 Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Reviewed)	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Revenue from operations	35.66	12.39	104.62	104.62
Profit before tax	12.88	1.76	33.18	33.18
Profit after tax	12.88	1.76	24.58	24.58
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	12.88	1.76	24.58	24.58
Paid-up equity share capital	310.07	310.07	310.07	310.07
Other equity as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	57.44	57.44
Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 10 each)				
Basic	0.4154	0.0568	0.7926	0.7926
Diluted	0.4154	0.0568	0.7926	0.7926

Notes : The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 11th August, 2023 and subjected to limited review by statutory auditors pursuant to the requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

By order of the Board of F MEC INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED Sd/- Apoorve Bansal (Managing Director) DIN: 08052540

SAINIK FINANCE & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd.Off : 129 Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035, Ph.: 011-28315036 Fax : 011-28315044
Corp.Off : 7th Floor, Office Tower, Ambience Mall, NH-8, Gurgaon (Haryana)-122001, Ph.0124-2719000, Fax : 0124-2719100
CIN: L26912DL1991PLC045449, Website : www.sainikfinance.com, Email : info@sainik.org, legal.secretariat@sainikmining.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (Unaudited) 30.06.2023	3 months ended (Audited) 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (Unaudited) 30.06.2022	Year ended (Audited) 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	380.30	441.86	420.96	1,824.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96.57	178.72	(143.71)	233.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	96.57	178.72	(143.71)	233.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	72.26	168.87	(365.77)	(8.75)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	72.26	168.87	(365.77)	(15.94)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of the share: Rs./10 each)	1,088.00	1,088.00	1,088.00	1,088.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per previous financial year	-	-	-	2,452.56
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic :		0.66	1.55	(3.36)	(0.08)
2. Diluted :		0.66	1.55	(3.36)	(0.08)

Notes:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Result for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.sainikfinance.com 2. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 11 August 2023. The auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial results, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

By order of the Board For Sainik Finance & Industries Limited Sd/- Rudra Sen Sindhu Director (DIN-0006999)

Place: Gurugram (Haryana) Date: 11 August, 2023

एसबीईसी शुगर लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय : गांव लोथान मन्तकपुर, महारसी बडीत, जिला बागपत, उत्तर प्रदेश-250611
CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160
Tel.: +91234-259206 Fax : +91-1234-259200
E-mail: investors@sbcsugar.com, Website: www.sbcsugar.com

30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अंशिक वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन			समेकित		
		30 जून 2023 को समाप्त अंशिक	30 जून 2022 को समाप्त अंशिक	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त अंशिक	30 जून 2023 को समाप्त अंशिक	30 जून 2022 को समाप्त अंशिक	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त अंशिक
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	13,510.38	16,328.99	64,698.49	13,660.76	16,551.01	65,846.19
2	अवधि (कर, असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	(943.21)	560.98	(1,290.72)	(1,089.68)	476.83	(830.06)
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	(943.21)	560.98	(1,290.72)	(1,089.68)	476.83	(830.06)
4	कर के बाद अवधि (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	(943.21)	560.98	(1,290.72)	(1,203.02)	476.83	(1,047.17)
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु निहित लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	(940.57)	542.24	(1,280.19)	(1,200.72)	460.36	(1,038.00)
6	इन्विस्टी शेयर कैपिटल	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39
7	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (ईपीएस) (निरंतर और अनिंतर प्रचालनों हेतु)						
	बेसिक	(1.98)	1.18	(2.71)	(2.52)	1.00	(2.20)
	डायल्यूटेड	(1.98)	1.18	(2.71)	(2.52)	1.00	(2.20)

टिप्पणी :- 1. उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन एवं अन्य घोषणा आवश्यकताएं) नियमों, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दायर किये गये त्रैमाहिक परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सार है। त्रैमाहिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.sbcsugar.com पर उपलब्ध है। 2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा कर ली गई थी तथा 11 अगस्त 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठकों में बोर्ड द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये हैं। 3. वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानदंड) नियम (संशोधित अनुसूची) के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित अनुसार भारतीय लेखा मानदंड (Ind-AS) के अनुरूप तैयार किये गये हैं।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते एसबीईसी शुगर लिमिटेड हस्ता./- उमेश कुमार मोदी अध्यक्ष एवं प्रधान डीआरईएन : 00002757

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 11 अगस्त 2023

अलंकित लिमिटेड

CIN: L74990DL1999PLC036860
पंजी. कार्यालय : 205-208, अनारकली कॉम्प्लेक्स, इंडियावाला एक्सटेंशन, नई दिल्ली-110055

30.06.2023 को समाप्त प्रथम तिमाही हेतु स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित अंशिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार

(ईपीएस को छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
		30.06.2023 (अंशिक)	31.03.2023 (अंशिक)	30.06.2022 (अंशिक)	31.03.2023 (अंशिक)	30.06.2023 (अंशिक)	31.03.2023 (अंशिक)	30.06.2022 (अंशिक)	31.03.2023 (अंशिक)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	2,862.24	4,757.46	2,274.65	10,993.46	5,106.32	15,026.34	3,579.63	32,177.44
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	462.82	887.56	368.57	1,608.44	562.26	773.84	616.75	1,173.79
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	462.82	887.56	368.57	(850.78)	562.26	773.84	616.75	(3,835.43)
4	कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	318.68	622.82	259.72	(418.92)	485.46	560.68	465.05	(3,512.66)
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु निहित लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	338.22	654.79	275.11	(340.76)	509.46	617.48	478.09	(3,416.69)
6	इन्विस्टी शेयर कैपिटल	2,245.58	2,245.58	1,429.58	2,245.58	2,245.58	2,245.58	1,429.58	2,245.58
7	रिजर्व (पूर्ववर्ती लेखा वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुरूप पुनर्गठन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)				17,391.26				13,854.86
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (वार्शिक नहीं)								
	1. बेसिक	0.14	0.38	0.18	(0.26)	0.21	0.29		